Raiffeisen Granitmarathon 2025

Raiffeisen XTreme

Results by Class

Rk  No Name

Damen 1

1 1119 NEUMULLER Karoline

Herren 1

1 1064 EICHMAIR Daniel

2 1060 ENZENHOFER Lukas

3 1057 KASINGER Martin
1067 REITER Jakob
1073 PURSTL Felix
1006 HOLZER Manuel
1013 RIPPERGER Marcus
1021 URSTOGER Tobias
1074 HAUSER Sandro
1027 ILLEK Benjamin

Herren 2

1071 KRENN Wolfgang
1068 ALBERTI Matthias
1070 SCHWEIGER Florian
1059 BAUER Florian

1

2

3]

4

5 1066 KLANER Christoph

6 1102 GRIMM Frederic

7 1044 NEMECEK Ales

8 1014 PIRNGRUBER Peter

9 1011 HOLZBAUER Tobias

10 1016 NEUMULLER Peter

11 1076 HAIDER Daniel

12 1032 DURSTBERGER Andreas
1061 HIRSCHBICHLER Johannes
1042 PRATSCHER Manuel

1053 EISENKOCK Ewald

Herren 3

1024 TICHY Vaclav

1069 LEHNER Martin

1051 HOGLINGER Martin
1047 FALKENSTEINER Mario

1
2
3]
4
5 1072 VORDERDERFLER Markus
6 1052 RIES Christoph
7 1029 STARZINGER Gerold
8 1046 BAUMANN Norbert
9 1023 STORF Alexander
10 1058 ZIEGLER Wolfgang
11 1048 HACKL Florian
1012 PAIZONI Mario
1035 DURSTBERGER-BAUER Michael

1062 FEICHTEGGER Martin

YoB

1996

2000
2003
1999
2000
2000
2002
2000
2006
1997
2001

1986
1988
1988
1994
1989
1991
1991
1989
1993
1988
1992
1987
1993
1988
1988

1978
1982
1977
1978
1978
1981
1982
1979
1984
1980
1983
1981
1983
1978
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AUT
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AUT
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GER
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AUT
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AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

CZE
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
GER
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

City

St. Martin Im Muhlkreis

Manning

Kollerschlag

Walding

Wien

Hartberg
Reichersbeuern
Gosau
St.stefan

Waidhofen/Ybbs

Mondsee

Bad Tolz

Edwiese

Kleinzell Im Muhlkreis
Elsbethen

Miinchen

Ceské Budejovice
Zwettl/Rodl
Kirchschlag
Lichtenberg

Kleinzell

Herzogsdorf
Weissbach
Kirchschlag i.d. Buckl.Welt

St.agatha

Cesky Krumlov
Kirchberg
Sarleinsbach

St. Wolfgang
Behamberg
Auerbach
Ampflwang
Kleinzell Im Mihlkreis
Linz

Graz
Weitersfelden
Niederwaldkirchen
Kleinzell

Mauer

Club

GARTNER-DNA Cycling Team

RC CFK

velo.crew PopaFlo

Weng

Hrinkow Bikes Steyr
Bikeleasing EDELSTEN Racing
TSV Bike Total Hartberg
Bike-store.de Racing Team
Gosau

HRC Wolfsberg

PS Racing

10F1 Cycling Team
Bergankunft.at

GranitBiker Kleinzell
next125 Hackl-Lebensraume
Elsbethen

MTB-Club Miinchen
PROMPT 2 Servis

SU Zwettl/Rod|

MTB Team Bucklige Welt
Pi-Klub

bikesupport.at
Pure HUMANPWR KTM
MTB Team Bucklige Welt

MTB St. Agatha

Lyko Klub Prachatice
GARTNER-DNA Cycling Team
GARTNER-DNA Cycling Team
RSC Wolfgangsee

Behamberg

biking6.at

GranitBiker Kleinzell
Blacksheep Racers
IchbinalleinTeam
Braucommunisten Weitersfelden
velo.crew PopaFlo

RCD.549

Cyclingteam Weichberger KTM
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Time

06:16:57.5

04:27:17.8
05:13:44.1
06:05:42.3
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

04:30:29.5
04:32:07.8
05:20:36.9
05:23:46.2
05:26:56.2
05:27:31.2
05:31:12.9
05:49:32.2
06:04:21.8
06:05:15.0
06:16:57.8
06:25:03.6

DNS

DNS

DNS

05:20:45.4
05:25:22.4
05:25:23.7
05:30:37.2
05:46:01.2
05:52:16.7
06:07:40.8
06:10:51.0
06:11:31.0
06:16:34.5
06:25:05.5

DNF

DNF

DNS

08.06.2025

Diff

+46:26.3
+01:38:24.4

+01:38.2
+50:07.3
+53:16.6
+56:26.6
+57:01.6
+01:43.3
+01:19:02.6
+01:33:52.2
+01:34:45.4
+01:46:28.2
+01:54:34.0

+04:36.9
+04:38.2
+09:51.7
+25:15.8
+31:31.3
+46:55.3
+50:05.5
+50:45.5
+55:49.1
+01:04:20.1

Pace

14.33 km/h

20.2 km/h
17.21 km/h
14.77 km/h

19.96 km/h
19.84 km/h
16.84 km/h
16.68 km/h
16.52 km/h
16.49 km/h

16.3 km/h
15.45 km/h
14.82 km/h
14.78 km/h
14.32 km/h
14.02 km/h

16.84 km/h
16.6 km/h
16.6 km/h

16.33 km/h

15.61 km/h

15.33 km/h

14.69 km/h

14.56 km/h

14.53 km/h

14.34 km/h

14.02 km/h
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Raiffeisen Granitmarathon 2025

Raiffeisen XTreme

Results by Class

Rk  No Name

1009 GEIGER Alexander

1015 BILL Christian

1019 POLL Anton

1025 KAISER-KAPLANER Martin
1026 HANREICH Christian

1034 SANDERA Ondrej

1049 HEIGL Stefan

1056 ECKL Bernhard

Herren 4

1100 HAUSLEITNER Josef
1045 RAMMERSTORFER Andreas
1055 PFEFFER Wolfgang

1

2

3]

4 1007 BACHER Alexander
5 1039 TOBER Giinter

6 1054 JAGER Manfred

7 1040 WEINBAUER Fred

1063 KROISS Helmut

1008 RAIMUND Willy

1079 HOFER Wilfried

1020 SCHODER Hans-Jirgen
1030 LANGENEDER Christian
1037 WOLF Rene

1043 GROBNER Bernhard

YoB

1977
1980
1979
1982
1977
1982
1980
1980

1975
1974
1974
1974
1973
1973
1972
1972
1970
1970
1975
1975
1965
1975
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NOC

GER
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
CZE
AUT
AUT

AUT
AUT
AUT
GER
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
GER
AUT

City

Landshut

Wels

Sankt Radegund bei Graz
Leonding

Cesky Krumlov

Wiener Neustadt

Wels

Floing
Feldkirchen/Donau
Neustift An Der Lafnitz
Mainleus

Lasberg

Hartkirchen

Sankt Ulrich Im Miihlkreis
Kleinzell

Wien

Innsbruck

Eugendorf
Oberschlierbach
Neureichenau

Sarleinsbach

Club

Bikewuider Landshut
4Sports Cycle Team
OTB Scharnstein
Bikeclub GIANT Stattegg

SpeciRacing

Wiener Neustadt

RC Ovilava Wels

RC-TRI-RUN ATUS WEIZ

Bike-Team Lacken

RVC Trieb

Blacksheep Racers

Bike-Team Lacken

NWK Biker

GranitBiker Kleinzell

Free Eagles Fun Racing Team
URC-Otztal

Union Sport Linz Pewag Racing
RSV Atterbiker

Neureichenau

Popaflo
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Time

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

05:13:11.4
05:46:43.5
05:49:12.9
05:54:00.5
06:11:30.3
06:13:03.5
06:26:46.8
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

08.06.2025

Diff

+33:32.0
+36:01.5
+40:49.0
+58:18.8
+59:52.1

+01:13:35.4

Pace

17.24 km/h
15.57 km/h
15.46 km/h
15.25 km/h
14.54 km/h
14.47 km/h
13.96 km/h
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